Attorney Docket No. MLPR.73865

SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

1014512				14	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gian Carlo Oliviero and Jose Luis Alegre		2.	Name and address of rec	eceiving party(ies):	
				Name:	Multiprens C.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes □ No				Internal Address.	637.8	
				Internal Address:		
Nature of Conveyance:				Street Address:	Carretera Charallave-Cua, Km 2	
	□ Assignment □ Merger			City:	Marana da	
	Security Agreemen	t □ Change of Name		State:	Venezuela	
	Other:			Zip:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
	Execution Date: July 31, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No		
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2000					
	I					
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		В.	Patent No.(s):	AC. ( 0 > 1/3 ×	
	09637438					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name:	Richard R. Johnson				
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		☑ Enclosed		
	City:	Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
	State:	Missouri				
	Zip:	64105-2118	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19		
				(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Richard F	R. Johnson	John	8-11-00		
	Name of person signing Signing		gnati	ure/	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/06/2000 MTHAI1

FORM PTO-1595

00000217 09637438

01 FC:581

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, We, Gian Carlo Oliviero, of Vista Alegre, Calle 10, Qta. Magaly,

Caracus, Venezuela and Jose Luis Alegre, of Carretera Charrallave-Cua, Km.2, Edificio Multiprens,

Edo Miranda, Apartado 47269, Caracas: 1041-A, Venezuela, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in

CARGO BAR WITH EASY RELEASE AND FORCE LIMITATION

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Multiprens C.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

country of Venezuela, and having its principal place of business at Carretera Charallave - Cua, Km

2, Venezuela, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of

America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gian

Carlo Oliviero and Jose Luis Alegre, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said Multiprens C.A., the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent

of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

796104.1

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Multiprens C.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's signature:

Gian Carlo Olivier

Date

Residence:

Caracas, Venezuela/

Citizenship:

Citizen of Venezuela

Post Office Address:

Vista Alegre, Calle 10, Qta. Magaly

Caracas, Venezuela

- 2 -

796104.1

Inventor's signature:

Jose Luis Alegre

0 H31/2000 Date

Residence: Citizenship: &aracas, Venezuela Citizen of Venezuela

Post Office Address: Carretera Charrallave-Cua, Km.2

Edificio Multiprens, Edo Miranda

Apartado 47269

Caracas: 1041-A, Venezuela

- 3 -796104.1

**RECORDED: 08/11/2000**